
0 0 
RESOLUTION #30-2015 

WE, THE Board of County Commissioners of Fergus County, 
Montana, hereby resolve to receive from The Disaster and Emergency Services Division 
(DES) Montana Department of Military Affairs a 2015 Homeland Security Grant (HSG) in 
the amount of $194,460.44. 

WHEREAS WE RESOLVE that these funds exceed the amount budgeted 
for FY 2016 and counties may appropriate federal or state money received during the fiscal 
year by formal resolution. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED to amend the current budget to receive 
and expend said funds in: 

2300.000.024.420101.350 
2300.000.024.420101.940 

Sheriffs Dispatch Grant ProfServ $ 15,420.02 
Sheriffs Dispatch Grant Equip $179,040.42 

2300.000.024.331112.000 Sheriffs Dispatch Grant Revenue $194,460.44 

TOTAL GRANT 194,460.44 

Effective November 1, 2015 

Dated this 241h day ofNovember, 2015. 

Attest: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
FERGUS COUNTY, MONTANA 

Ross Butcher, Commissioner 



.,.,. nna::f'"Wiflef"" t! u %~WYii'dl:'lC.~J~@Y't? "'ti&~$zit·-&~·'%· t·tr'et·,-sm"ir*t&"·\·'Y;t(Nt&ilf ~c lt:W#i "'M .f'Hilt!!i/;Mi!!il&'·"-te'£·W!fiQ'ii·a·!i"··•''£trtf¥f'Ai'!e'f!tr'1 Gt%'k ¥' ioli -i'n 3i .... .,,........., 

BudgetJournaiEnt~ 

Fiscal Year: 2015-2016 

Entry Date: 11/01/2015 

User ID: ranaw 

Originator: ranaw 

Line # Acco_ynt 

Memo: 

2300.000.024.420101.350 

2 2300.000.024.420101.940 

3 2300.000.024.331112.000 

Total Items Printed: 

Printed: 11/05/2015 11:15:41 AM 

Fergus County 
Journal Entry Number 4 

Journal Type: Adjustment 

RESOLUTION #30-2015: SHERIFF'S DISPATCH GRANT; Budget Type: FY1516 ADOPTED 
DES/DEPT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

Reference: TRANSFERS 

Descrimion _ Debit Credit 

SHERIFF'S DISPATCH GRANT PROF SERV $15,420.02 $0.00 

SHERIFF'S DISPATCH GRANT EQUIPMENT 

SHERIFF'S DISPATCH GRANT REVENUE 

3 

Master Account Entries 

Fund Debits Credits 

2300 194,460.44 (194,460.44) 

Totals: 194,460.44 (194,460.44) 

End of Report 

Report: rptGLJournaiEntry 2015.3.07 

$179,040.42 

$0.00 

$194,460.44 

$0.00 

($194,460.44) 

($194,460.44) 

~~"'.>l~'!lll~T""I'l\.Vii~=ttftl' . .hi,!l\1411 .\?!#~' ;; l (fl¥!"'1\4. K i. 4 iWMMM:U119llJ \ biti$, u ---------

t 

l 

Voucher: 0 

0 

0 

Page: 




